
 

   
    

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

NORTHERN IRELAND LANDUSE DATABASE 

HOUSING SITES 

HOUSING COMPLETIONS ON MONITORABLE SITES IN 
DUNGANNON AND SOUTH TYRONE DISTRICT AS OF 1 
APRIL 2017 

Settlement Units 
Complete 

Remaining 
Potential 

Area 
Developed 

Area 
Remaining 

CLONMORE 

DERRYLEE 

30 

8 

41 

9 

2.3 

0.9 

4.3 

1.4 

TAMNAMORE 

District Totals

1 

39 

0 

50 

0.2 

3.4 

0.0

5.7 

Note: 
Tamnamore Village 

The figures relate to the eastern portion of Tamnamore Village that falls within County Armagh. The remainder of the 
settlement (as designated in the existing Dungannon and South Tyrone Area Plan 2010) falls within Mid Ulster District Council 
area (in County Tyrone). 

This report excludes Phase 2 Housing Land and Phase 2 Development Land 

28 August 2018 




